MS 254

A1072 Women'’s Campaign for Soviet Jewry

Refusnik files

files include history, background and additional
information on individuals, correspondence,
photographs, newspaper cuttings

171 Ilana Marmorshtein from Moscow 1989-95
1/2 Igor Movshovich from Vilnius 1990-3
1/3 Yoel Evgeny Ochs from Riga 1987-92
1/4 Alexander Presnyakov from Leningrad 1991-5
1/5 Elena Radinskaya from Kiev 1991-4
1/6 Igor Shturm from Saratov 1993-5
1/7 Andrei Sorokin from Tikishihev 1990-5
1/8 Yury Subotin from St Petersburg 1992-4
1/9 Lydia Tsyrkin from Tallin 1980-95
1/10 Yosif Zusman from Tver 1993
2/1 Yuri Arshavsky from St Petersburg 1992-3
2/2 Mikhail Benderman from St Petersburg 1993-5
2/3 Vitaly Chadrine from Moscow 1997-5
2/4 Ilia Cheny from Leningrad 1989-90
2/5 Vladimir Chudnovsky from Moscow 1992-5
2/6 Herman Egorov from St Petersburg 1993
2/7 Mark Grunkin from Krasnogorsk, 1991-5
2/8 Ilya Ioshchikhes from Dushanbe 1989-90
2/9 Dimitry Kaganovsky from Zaporozhye 1990-6
2/10 Elena Kalashnikova from Odessa 1992-5

2/11 Sofya Kirsanova from Vitebsk 1992-6
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2/12

2/13

3/1

372

3/12/A

3/3

3/4

3/5

3/6

3/7

3/8

3/9

3/10

3/11

3/12

3/13

3/14

3/15

3/16

3/17

3/18

3/19

3/19/A

3/20

3/21

Aron Markman from Saratov

Alexander Magidovitch from Tula

Grigory Abelevich from Leningrad

Binyamin Abramovich from Kishinev
Evegeny Abramovsky from Minsk

Mark Abramsky from Kiev

Joseph Tobiasovitch Abramson from Leningrad
Efim Abramov from Tashkent

Israel Asherevich Achildiaev from Tashkent
Boris Khaimovitch Argranov from Leningrad
Yakov Argroskin from Leningrad

Interviews of Yossef Mendelevitch with Aharon
Dolov

Alexander Ainbinder from Moscow
Abram Akselrod from Leningrad

Oleg Akselrod from Bobruysk

Dina Alekseeva from Moscow

Evelina Alekseeva from Moscow

Losif Davidovich Aleshkovsky from Leningrad
Lev Alexandrovsky from Leningrad
Solomon Alia from Moscow

Grigory Alpernas from Vilnius

Leonid Davidovich Altman from Tashkent
Georgy Aller from Minsk

Mikhail Andryushenko from St Petersburg

Natan Angert from Kishinev

1979-96

1980-95

1998

1985-7

1988

1981-91

1988-9

1988

1981-7

1981-8

1989-92

1981

1989-90

1988-90

1988

1988

1988-9

1982-91

1988-90

1991

1988

1980-88

1979-80

1992

1989-90
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3/23

324

3/25

3/26

3127

3/28

4/1

4/2

4/3

4/4

4/5

4/6

4/7

4/8

4/9

4/10

4/11

4/12

4/13

4/14

4/15

4/16

Gregory Appelbaum from Novosibirsk

Evgeny Arie from Moscow

Alla Archipova from Leningrad

Alexander Aronov from Leningrad

Kiin Avada from Derbent

Alexander Averbuch from Moscow

Statement by prisoner H.I.Butman to the Chief of the
Perm Administration of Corrective Labour
Establishments, Memorandum from the committee
of Concerned Scientists, Description of Ilya Glazer’s
arrest

Valentin Avramenko from Moscow

lya Azarkevich from Leningrad

Vladimir Baber from Leningrad

Yuri Balahontsev from Leningrad

Asia Balazovskaya from Sverdlovsk

Vladimir Balk from Kishinev

Lev Baran from St Petersburg

Semyon Baraz from Yeraterinburg

Yuly Barkagan from Penza,

Marat Barshay from Moscow, History

Yuzik Basin from Gomel

Mikhail Barsky from Riga

Victor Bas from Moscow

Alexander Bayevsky from Krasnogorsk

Andrey Beburishvili from St Petersburg

Boris Viktorovich from Moscow

1989-92

1985-90

1988

1982-4

1988-9

1987-90

¢.1990

1992-3

1989

1991

1981-8

1991

1990

1991-3

1991

1992-3

1990-1

1981-9

1988

1990

1988

1991-3

1980-1



MS 254

A1072
4/17

4/18

4/19

4/20

4/21

4/22

4/23

4/24

4/25

4/26

4/27

4/28

4/29

5/1

5/2

5/3

5/4

5/5

5/6

5/7

5/8

5/9

5/10

5/11

5/12

Leonid Bekker from Moscow

Roman Bekker from Lvov

Yakov Bekker from Dushanbe
Ludmillia Belichenko from Kiev
George Belitsky from Vilnius

David Belenky from Moscow

Isaak Belkovsky from Orsha

Leonid Belopolsky from Kiev

Anatoly Belyatsky from Leningrad
Boris Benenson from Leneingrad

Ilya Bentsionov from Khimki

Svetlana Berdichevskaya from Moscow
Vladimir Beregovoy from Krasnodar
Mark Berenfeld from Moscow

Roman Berenstein from Moscow
Yevgeny Berenshteyn from St Petersburg
Vera Berezansky from Leningrad
Vladimir Berezin from Leningrad
Anna Berger from Leningrad

Lydia Berkovich from Moscow
Vladimir Berkun from Donetsk

Yakov Berlin from Leningrad
Yevgenia Bernstein Kerzhner from Moscow
Mark Bernstein from Moscow

Ilya Davidovich Besprozvany from Leningrad

1979-90

1989-90

1991-2

1988-9

1987-90

1989

1991-2

1989-90

1988-9

1988-9

1989-91

1988-9

1980

1980-9

1980-6

1991-3

1991

1991

1987

1986-8

1981-3

1990-1

1979-90

1989-90

1982-8
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5/14

5/15

5/15/A

5/16

5/17

5/18

5/19

5/20

5/21

5/22

5/23

524

5/25

5/26

5127

6/1

6/2

6/3

6/4

6/5

6/6

6/7

6/8

6/9

Nadia Beznogova from Leningrad
Vladimir Bitkin from Kishinev
Vladimir Blinkov from Moscow
Alexander Blinov from Leningrad
Semen Blyakhman from Leningrad
Yacov Blyakhman from Leningrad
Rita Blyumenach from Riga

Mayer Bogorochaner from Vinogradov
Lyuba Boguslavskaya from Nikolaev,
Boris Boim from Moscow

Nukhim Bokhman from Kiev

Yefim Aronovitch Bolyachevsky from Kiev
Maria Bondorover from Moscow
Svetlana Yevseyevna Boretskaya from Kiev
Mikhail Borisenko from Moscow
Alexander Borodyansky from Kiev
Eduard Borshansky from Riga

Nellia Borukhova from Bobruisk
Mikhail Boyko from Minsk

Boris Brailovsky from Kiev

Friedrich Brandt from Kiev

Daniel Brandus from Kiev

Alla Moisevna Bratslavskaya-Shoiket from Kiev

Mikhail Braverman from Moscow

David Braylyan from Kishinev

1979-86

1990-1

1989-90

1981-8

1988-9

1991-2

1982-90

1981-8

1990

1985-6

1987-8

1980-1

1990

1980-3

1992

1989-90

1987

1979-88

1990-1

1980-7

1980-8

1983-8

1980-2

1987-8

1988-90
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6/11

6/12

6/13

6/14

6/15

6/16

6/17

6/18

6/19

6/20

6/21

6/22

6/23

7/1

7/2

7/3

7/4

7/5

7/6

717

7/8

7/9

7/10

7/11

Anatoly Brenner from Moscow
Valery Brodsky from Kiev
Vladimir Brodsky from Minsk
Regina Bron from Kharkov
Moysey Bronshteyn from Kishinev
Elena Bronstein from Leningrad
Lev Bronstein from Leningrad

Igor Bruk from Moscow

Isaac Bubis from St Petersburg
Mark Budniasky from Leningrad
Anatoly Butov from Bendery

Oleg Buyanover from Leningrad
Alexander Byalsky from Lvov
Stanislav Buyanov from Moscow
Chaim Chanin from Moscow
Sergei Chechin from Leningrad
Igor Cheremoshniuk from Leningrad
Vladimir Cherkassky from Moscow
Yuri Cheniak from Moscow

Mark Chernobrodov from Vilnius
Irina Chernoschwartz from Leningrad
Lev Chernyak from Moscow
Vladimir Chernyasky from Kiev
Igor Chorny from Moscow

Alexander Chudinov from Leningrad

1989-90

1991-2

1990-1

1990

1988-90

1976-86

1976-88

1993

1991

1982-8

1989

1984-89

1990

1990

1987-8

1990

1979-88

1979-85

1985-8

1988

1987-9

1991

1988

1989

1990
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7/12

7/13

7/14

7/15

7/16

7/17

7/18

7/19

7/20

8/1

8/2

8/3

8/4

8/5

8/6

8/7

9/1-9/9

10/1 - 10/9

11/1-11/8

12/1 -12/6

13/1-13/5

Mikhail Chulak from Kishinev

Leonid Chulsky from Moscow

Boris Cirelson from Leningrad

Mikhail Cirelson from Leningrad

Files on refusniks; general correspondence
Files on refusniks; general correspondence

Documents on anti-Semitism in the public; press and
official statements; list of refusniks

MA Thesis ‘Sounds of a Broken Silence: Voices of
the Soviet Jewish Exodus to Isracl’ by Marla Levy

Speeches from the anniversary of the Helsinki Final
Act, some in French; Facts About Finland,

factsheets; invitations to a reception; press
programmes and bulletins

Tapes

VHS Video with the title ‘Anna and Lena’ (with
credit 28mins)

VHS Video with the title ‘Strangers in this Country’
VHS Video with the title ‘Children of Chernobyl’
VHS Video with the title ‘Strangers in this Country’
VHS Video with the title ’Panorama’

VHS video without title

VHS video without title

Betamax tapes without titles

Betamax tapes without titles

Betamax tapes without titles

Films including LVC 120 and Betamax

Films, in a variety of formats

1981-90

1989-90

1988-91

1980-8

1990-1

1981-91

1993-2001

1990

1984-5

n.d.

¢.1990

1993

¢.1990

1985

n.d

n.d

n.d

n.d

n.d

n.d

n.d
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