

MS 254

A1072 *Women's Campaign for Soviet Jewry***Refusnik files**

files include history, background and additional information on individuals, correspondence, photographs, newspaper cuttings

1/1	Ilana Marmorshtein from Moscow	1989-95
1/2	Igor Movshovich from Vilnius	1990-3
1/3	Yoel Evgeny Ochs from Riga	1987-92
1/4	Alexander Presnyakov from Leningrad	1991-5
1/5	Elena Radinskaya from Kiev	1991-4
1/6	Igor Shturm from Saratov	1993-5
1/7	Andrei Sorokin from Tikishihev	1990-5
1/8	Yury Subotin from St Petersburg	1992-4
1/9	Lydia Tsyrkin from Tallin	1980-95
1/10	Yosif Zusman from Tver	1993
2/1	Yuri Arshavsky from St Petersburg	1992-3
2/2	Mikhail Benderman from St Petersburg	1993-5
2/3	Vitaly Chadrine from Moscow	1997-5
2/4	Ilia Cheny from Leningrad	1989-90
2/5	Vladimir Chudnovsky from Moscow	1992-5
2/6	Herman Egorov from St Petersburg	1993
2/7	Mark Grunkin from Krasnogorsk,	1991-5
2/8	Ilya Ioshchikhes from Dushanbe	1989-90
2/9	Dimitry Kaganovsky from Zaporozhye	1990-6
2/10	Elena Kalashnikova from Odessa	1992-5
2/11	Sofya Kirsanova from Vitebsk	1992-6

A1072

2/12	Aron Markman from Saratov	1979-96
2/13	Alexander Magidovitch from Tula	1980-95
3/1	Grigory Abelevich from Leningrad	1998
3/2	Binyamin Abramovich from Kishinev	1985-7
3/2/A	Evegeny Abramovsky from Minsk	1988
3/3	Mark Abramsky from Kiev	1981-91
3/4	Joseph Tobiasovitch Abramson from Leningrad	1988-9
3/5	Efim Abramov from Tashkent	1988
3/6	Israel Asherevich Achildaev from Tashkent	1981-7
3/7	Boris Khaimovitch Argranov from Leningrad	1981-8
3/8	Yakov Argroskin from Leningrad	1989-92
3/9	Interviews of Yossef Mendelevitch with Aharon Dolov	1981
3/10	Alexander Ainbinder from Moscow	1989-90
3/11	Abram Akselrod from Leningrad	1988-90
3/12	Oleg Akselrod from Bobruysk	1988
3/13	Dina Alekseeva from Moscow	1988
3/14	Evelina Alekseeva from Moscow	1988-9
3/15	Losif Davidovich Aleshkovsky from Leningrad	1982-91
3/16	Lev Alexandrovsky from Leningrad	1988-90
3/17	Solomon Alia from Moscow	1991
3/18	Grigory Alpernas from Vilnius	1988
3/19	Leonid Davidovich Altman from Tashkent	1980-88
3/19/A	Georgy Aller from Minsk	1979-80
3/20	Mikhail Andryushenko from St Petersburg	1992
3/21	Natan Angert from Kishinev	1989-90

A1072

3/22	Gregory Appelbaum from Novosibirsk	1989-92
3/23	Evgeny Arie from Moscow	1985-90
3/24	Alla Archipova from Leningrad	1988
3/25	Alexander Aronov from Leningrad	1982-4
3/26	Kiin Avada from Derbent	1988-9
3/27	Alexander Averbuch from Moscow	1987-90
3/28	Statement by prisoner H.I.Butman to the Chief of the Perm Administration of Corrective Labour Establishments, Memorandum from the committee of Concerned Scientists, Description of Ilya Glazer's arrest	<i>c.</i> 1990
4/1	Valentin Avramenko from Moscow	1992-3
4/2	Ilya Azarkevich from Leningrad	1989
4/3	Vladimir Baber from Leningrad	1991
4/4	Yuri Balahontsev from Leningrad	1981-8
4/5	Asia Balazovskaya from Sverdlovsk	1991
4/6	Vladimir Balk from Kishinev	1990
4/7	Lev Baran from St Petersburg	1991-3
4/8	Semyon Baraz from Yeraterinburg	1991
4/9	Yuly Barkagan from Penza,	1992-3
4/10	Marat Barshay from Moscow, History	1990-1
4/11	Yuzik Basin from Gomel	1981-9
4/12	Mikhail Barsky from Riga	1988
4/13	Victor Bas from Moscow	1990
4/14	Alexander Bayevsky from Krasnogorsk	1988
4/15	Andrey Beburishvili from St Petersburg	1991-3
4/16	Boris Viktorovich from Moscow	1980-1

A1072

4/17	Leonid Bekker from Moscow	1979-90
4/18	Roman Bekker from Lvov	1989-90
4/19	Yakov Bekker from Dushanbe	1991-2
4/20	Ludmillia Belichenko from Kiev	1988-9
4/21	George Belitsky from Vilnius	1987-90
4/22	David Belenky from Moscow	1989
4/23	Isaak Belkovsky from Orsha	1991-2
4/24	Leonid Belopolsky from Kiev	1989-90
4/25	Anatoly Belyatsky from Leningrad	1988-9
4/26	Boris Benenson from Leneingrad	1988-9
4/27	Ilya Bentsionov from Khimki	1989-91
4/28	Svetlana Berdichevskaya from Moscow	1988-9
4/29	Vladimir Beregovoy from Krasnodar	1980
5/1	Mark Berenfeld from Moscow	1980-9
5/2	Roman Berenstein from Moscow	1980-6
5/3	Yevgeny Berenshteyn from St Petersburg	1991-3
5/4	Vera Berezansky from Leningrad	1991
5/5	Vladimir Berezin from Leningrad	1991
5/6	Anna Berger from Leningrad	1987
5/7	Lydia Berkovich from Moscow	1986-8
5/8	Vladimir Berkun from Donetsk	1981-3
5/9	Yakov Berlin from Leningrad	1990-1
5/10	Yevgenia Bernstein Kerzhner from Moscow	1979-90
5/11	Mark Bernstein from Moscow	1989-90
5/12	Ilya Davidovich Besprozvany from Leningrad	1982-8

A1072

5/13	Nadia Beznogova from Leningrad	1979-86
5/14	Vladimir Bitkin from Kishinev	1990-1
5/15	Vladimir Blinkov from Moscow	1989-90
5/15/A	Alexander Blinov from Leningrad	1981-8
5/16	Semen Blyakhman from Leningrad	1988-9
5/17	Yacov Blyakhman from Leningrad	1991-2
5/18	Rita Blyumenach from Riga	1982-90
5/19	Mayer Bogorochaner from Vinogradov	1981-8
5/20	Lyuba Boguslavskaya from Nikolaev,	1990
5/21	Boris Boim from Moscow	1985-6
5/22	Nukhim Bokhman from Kiev	1987-8
5/23	Yefim Aronovitch Bolyachevsky from Kiev	1980-1
5/24	Maria Bondorover from Moscow	1990
5/25	Svetlana Yevseyevna Boretskaya from Kiev	1980-3
5/26	Mikhail Borisenko from Moscow	1992
5/27	Alexander Borodyansky from Kiev	1989-90
6/1	Eduard Borshansky from Riga	1987
6/2	Nellia Borukhova from Bobruisk	1979-88
6/3	Mikhail Boyko from Minsk	1990-1
6/4	Boris Brailovsky from Kiev	1980-7
6/5	Friedrich Brandt from Kiev	1980-8
6/6	Daniel Brandus from Kiev	1983-8
6/7	Alla Moisevna Bratslavskaya-Shoiket from Kiev	1980-2
6/8	Mikhail Braverman from Moscow	1987-8
6/9	David Braylyan from Kishinev	1988-90

A1072

6/10	Anatoly Brenner from Moscow	1989-90
6/11	Valery Brodsky from Kiev	1991-2
6/12	Vladimir Brodsky from Minsk	1990-1
6/13	Regina Bron from Kharkov	1990
6/14	Moysey Bronshteyn from Kishinev	1988-90
6/15	Elena Bronstein from Leningrad	1976-86
6/16	Lev Bronstein from Leningrad	1976-88
6/17	Igor Bruk from Moscow	1993
6/18	Isaac Bubis from St Petersburg	1991
6/19	Mark Budniasky from Leningrad	1982-8
6/20	Anatoly Butov from Bendery	1989
6/21	Oleg Buyanover from Leningrad	1984-89
6/22	Alexander Byalsky from Lvov	1990
6/23	Stanislav Buyanov from Moscow	1990
7/1	Chaim Chanin from Moscow	1987-8
7/2	Sergei Chechin from Leningrad	1990
7/3	Igor Cheremoshniuk from Leningrad	1979-88
7/4	Vladimir Cherkassky from Moscow	1979-85
7/5	Yuri Cheniak from Moscow	1985-8
7/6	Mark Chernobrodov from Vilnius	1988
7/7	Irina Chernoschwartz from Leningrad	1987-9
7/8	Lev Chernyak from Moscow	1991
7/9	Vladimir Chernyasky from Kiev	1988
7/10	Igor Chorny from Moscow	1989
7/11	Alexander Chudinov from Leningrad	1990

A1072

7/12	Mikhail Chulak from Kishinev	1981-90
7/13	Leonid Chulsky from Moscow	1989-90
7/14	Boris Cirelson from Leningrad	1988-91
7/15	Mikhail Cirelson from Leningrad	1980-8
7/16	Files on refusniks; general correspondence	1990-1
7/17	Files on refusniks; general correspondence	1981-91
7/18	Documents on anti-Semitism in the public; press and official statements; list of refusniks	1993-2001
7/19	MA Thesis 'Sounds of a Broken Silence: Voices of the Soviet Jewish Exodus to Israel' by Marla Levy	1990
7/20	Speeches from the anniversary of the Helsinki Final Act, some in French; <i>Facts About Finland</i> ; factsheets; invitations to a reception; press programmes and bulletins	1984-5

Tapes

8/1	VHS Video with the title 'Anna and Lena' (with credit 28mins)	n.d.
8/2	VHS Video with the title 'Strangers in this Country'	c.1990
8/3	VHS Video with the title 'Children of Chernobyl'	1993
8/4	VHS Video with the title 'Strangers in this Country'	c.1990
8/5	VHS Video with the title 'Panorama'	1985
8/6	VHS video without title	n.d
8/7	VHS video without title	n.d
9/1 - 9/9	Betamax tapes without titles	n.d
10/1 - 10/9	Betamax tapes without titles	n.d
11/1 - 11/8	Betamax tapes without titles	n.d
12/1 - 12/6	Films including LVC 120 and Betamax	n.d
13/1 - 13/5	Films, in a variety of formats	n.d

